CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Audited

Potash

Minerals

Limited

30 June 2015

Audited

Buddy

Platform

Inc

30 June 2015

Adjustments

Pro-forma post

transactions

30 June 2015

  $ $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash & Cash equivalents  1,073,305 78,690 12,081,129 13,233,124

Trade & Other Receivables  13,142 160,717 - 173,859

Total current assets  1,086,447 239,407 12,081,129 13,406,983

Non-Current Assets

Other Receivables   350,131   12,625   -   362,756

Investments  294,978  -   -   294,978

Property, plant & equipment  -   93,779   -   93,779

Total non-current assets   645,109   106,404   -   751,513

TOTAL ASSETS  1,731,556   345,811   12,081,129   14,158,496

Current liabilities

Trade & Other Payables  125,052   238,301   -   363,353

Borrowings 4 -   970,424  (970,424)   -

Total current liabilities  125,052   1,208,725  (970,424)   363,353

TOTAL LIABILITIES   125,052   1,208,725  (970,424)   363,353

NET ASSETS  1,606,504  (862,914)   13,051,553   13,795,143

EQUITY

Capital and Reserves

Issued Capital 5 30,450,232  4,517,913  (6,827,143)   28,141,002

Option Reserves 7  -   25,539  2,509,645   2,535,184

Foreign Exchange Reserve  2,241,138   -   (2,241,138)   -

Accumulated losses  6 (28,734,787)  (5,406,366)   17,260,110  (16,881,043)

Non-Controlling Interest   (2,350,079)   -   2,350,079   -

TOTAL EQUITY   1,606,504  ( 862,914)  13,051,553   13,795,143